Data Sheet
HLMP-AG74/75, HLMP-AM74/75, HLMP-
AB74/75
Red, Green, and Blue 5 mm Mini Oval LEDs
Description
These Precision Optical Performance Oval LEDs are
specifically designed for full color/video and passenger
information signs. The oval-shaped radiation pattern and

4
HLMP-AG74/75, HLMP-AM74/75, HLMP-AB74/75 Data Sheet Red, Green, and Blue 5 mm Mini Oval LEDs
Part Numbering System
NOTE: Refer to AB 5337 for complete information about the part numbering system.
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Number Description Option
x1 Package type A 5-mm Mini Oval 30° × 70°
x2 Color B Blue
G Red
M Green
x3x4 Lead standoff 74 Without lead standoffs
75 With lead standoffs
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to the Device Selection Guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin Refer to the Device Selection Guide
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
B Color bin 2 and bin 3
C Color bin 3 and bin 4
x8x9 Packaging option DD Ammopack
Broadcom AV02-2753EN
5
HLMP-AG74/75, HLMP-AM74/75, HLMP-AB74/75 Data Sheet Red, Green, and Blue 5 mm Mini Oval LEDs
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.2: 1 Iv
Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±15%
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA)
NOTE:
1. Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.05 V.
2. VF binning only applicable to the Red color.
Red Color Range
Blue Color Bin Table
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.5 nm.
Green Color Bin Table
Tolerance for each bin limit is ±0.5 nm.
NOTE: All bin categories are established for the
classification of products. Products may not be
available in all bin categories. Contact your
Broadcom® representative for further information.
Bin ID
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
W 1380 1660
X 1660 1990
Y 1990 2400
Z 2400 2900
1 2900 3500
2 3500 4200
3 4200 5040
4 5040 6050
5 6050 7260
6 7260 8710
Bin ID Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom
618.0 630.0 x 0.6872 0.3126 0.6890 0.2943
y 0.6690 0.3149 0.7080 0.2920
Bin
Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom.
2 464 468 x 0.1374 0.1766 0.1699 0.1291
y 0.0374 0.0966 0.1062 0.0495
3 468 472 x 0.1291 0.1699 0.1616 0.1187
y 0.0495 0.1062 0.1209 0.0671
4 472 476 x 0.1187 0.1616 0.1517 0.1063
y 0.0671 0.1209 0.1423 0.0945
Bin